
Northern Great Lakes Synod 
Pulpit Supply   
 
 

 
 
Guidelines for Congregations Requesting Pulpit Supply  

 

 
1. It is suggested that either before or during the worship service, a 

council member or worship assistant introduce the visiting worship 
leader. 
 

2. Hospitality in the form of fellowship and/or meals is most appreciated.  
Guest worship leaders enjoy becoming a part of a church family, if only 
for a day. 
 

3. An honorarium of $125 for one service and $35 for each additional 
service is suggested. (Example: If same person does one on Saturday 
evening and two on Sunday) an honorarium of $195 is suggested. 
 

4. As of July 1, 2022, mileage reimbursement is at the IRS rate of    62.5 
cents per mile. 
 

5. Please pay worship leaders on the day of the worship service(s). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

September 2022 

Please Note: Lay Preachers are not authorized to 
preside at Holy Communion unless 
authorization is received in advance 
from the Bishop.   

 
To request authorization, email kfinegan@nglsynod.org with 
the name of the lay person, church/town, date(s) needed, and 
reason for request.  The authorization will be sent by email. 
 

mailto:kfinegan@nglsynod.org


 

Ordained Pastors 
 

Rev. Kenneth Carlson 

PO Box 265 

Bergland, MI  49910 

507/304-0835 

khcarlson@gogebicrange.net 

 

Rev. Dave Christenson 

W4317 Oakwood Road 

Daggett, MI  49821 

906/639-2806 

david_christenson@aol.com 

 

Rev. Paul F. Heykes 

PO Box 6, 6608 West Kaubashine Rd. 

Hazelhurst, WI  54531 

920/858-6650 

revpheykes@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Doug Johnson 

PO Box 535 

Florence, WI  54121 

715/528-4458 

djohnson@borderlandnet.net 

 

Rev. Philip Johnson 

Finlandia University 

601 Quincy Street 

Hancock, MI  49930 

906/487-7318 (W) 

906/483-3932 (H) 

Philip.johnson@finlandia.edu 

 

Rev. George Kaiser  

N7201 East Lake Road 

Rudyard, MI  49780 

906/630-6468 

   

Rev. Mike Laakko 

1607 Ridge Ave., PO Box 194 

Mass City, MI  49948 

906/822-0089 

906/281-1706 

mlaako@up.net 

 

Rev. Don Ludemann 

713 N. 3rd Street 

Marquette, MI 49855 

651/356-2576 

donludemann@gmail.com 

 

 

Rev. Jon Magnuson 

403 E. Michigan Street 

Marquette, MI  49855 

906/228-5494 

magnusonx2@charter.net 

 

Rev. Craig Mansur 

Chaplain - Bay Area Medical Center 

3100 Shore Drive 

Marinette, WI  54143 

715/735-4200 ext. 6790 (W) 

715/732-3489  (H) 

cmansur@bamc.org 

(within 100 miles) 

 

Rev. Dean Marin 

PO Box 1357 

Woodruff, WI  54568 

715/356-9453 

mcpmdcm65@yahoo.com 

 

Rev. Ron McCallum 

417 Dillon Street 

Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 

906/379-8758 

ronmccallum70@gmail.com 

Eastern UP as far as Marquette 

 

Rev. George Olson 

1135 Florence Street 

Marinette, WI  54143 

715/732-4742 

(Within 50 miles) 

 

Rev. Norman Peterson 

3315 Edward Avenue 

Rhinelander, WI  54501 

715/362-3836 

normmarypeterson@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Steven J. Reshan 

9479 South Blue Lake road 

Hazelhurst, WI  54531 

574-849-6745 

stevereshan@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Tim Schueler 

708 6th Ave. W 

Washburn, WI 54891 

715/812-1152 

timick@frontier.com  

(within 2 hour drive) 
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Ordained Pastors continued…. 

Rev. Rell Spickerman 

32 South Shag Lake Drive 

Gwinn, MI 49841 

906/346-9486 

pontoonrell@gmail.com 

 

Rev. David Van Kley 

595 N. River Drive 

Gwinn, MI  49841 

906/250-1720 

wilsonmqtmich@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rev. Grant Van Lishout 

Marywood Retreat Center 

3560 US Hwy 51 

N. Arbor Vitae, WI  54568 

1-712-254-0057 

grantvanlishout@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Peter Vorhes 

338 Iroquois 

Laurium, MI  49913 

906/369-2850 

pavorhes@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Gene Wickman 

N16730 North Lake Lane 

Pembine, WI  54156 

715/324-6409 

gcwickman@bibb.us 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Lay Preachers 
 

Donna Ahlberg 

1272 Hwy M-73 

Iron River, MI 49935 

906/265-9333 

jahlberg@fast-air.net 

 

Lisa Bouche 

4683 Marie L 45 Lane 

Escanaba, MI  49829 

906/399-6536 

Lisabouche92@gmail.com 

 

Karen Carter 

1415 Delta Dawn Court 

St. Germain, WI 54558 

715/542-4049 

kcarter@nnex.net 

 

Kathy Godec 

Available April through October 

14 W. Sandwood Drive 

Marquette, MI  49855 

906/631-8182 (cell) 

kgodec@hotmail.com 

 

Clyde Johnson 

967 N CR 440  

Manistique, MI  49854 

906/341-3130 

clydedoris@centurylink.net 

    

 

 

Daniel Laatsch     

4291 Lily Bass Road       

Rhinelander, WI  54501 

715/272-1814 

(within 50 miles winter, 100 miles summer) 

 

Virginia Paulson 

517 Croix Street 

Negaunee, MI  49849 

906/475-9641 

paulsonvirginia@sbcglobal.net 

 

Judy Quirk 

416 W. Michigan Street  

Marquette, MI  49855 

906/251-1576 

jquirk1940@gmail.com 

(within 100 miles) 

 

Marsha Schultz 

7259 Woodcrest Drive 

Rhinelander, WI  54501 

715/282-5361 

marsha.k@charter.net 

 

Ervin Sparapani     

W8347 Spring Lake Lane 

Iron Mountain, MI  49801 

906/774-5013 

906/399-8843 (Cell)    

efs@svsu.edu 
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Deacon Lori Ward    

121 West 11th Ave.  

Norway, MI 49870 

615/519-1969 (cell) 

lori.ward@nglsynod.org 
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